



Decree of the President of the Republic of Armenia #NH-1063, On Establishing the Structure of the Government of the Republic of Armenia

Publisher National Legislative Bodies

Author President of the Republic of Armenia

Publication 20 March 2002 Date

Citation /

Document NH-1063

Symbol

Decree of the President of the Republic of Armenia #NH-1063, On Establishing the

Structure of the Government of the Republic of Armenia [], NH-1063, 20 March 2002, Cite as

available at: http://www.refworld.org/docid/4296f9f34.html [accessed 3 March 2014]

Comments The Decree was adopted 16 March 2002, and entered into force on 20 March 2002.

This is not a UNHCR publication. UNHCR is not responsible for, nor does it necessarily

Disclaimer endorse, its content. Any views expressed are solely those of the author or publisher and do not necessarily reflect those of UNHCR, the United Nations or its Member States.

Following Article 85 of the Constitution of the Republic of Armenia, I decide to:

I. Establish the following structure of the Government of the Republic of Armenia:

- 1. (Provision 1 was recognized invalid by the decree # NH-1218-N of 17.12.02)
- 2. Ministry of Healthcare
- 3. Ministry of Trade and Economic Development
- 4. Ministry of Justice
- 5. Ministry of Foreign Affairs
- 6. Ministry of Environmental Protection
- 7. Ministry of Energy
- 8. Ministry of Agriculture
- 9. Ministry of Education and Science
- 10. Ministry of Culture and Youth Affairs
- 11. (Provision 11 was recognized invalid by the decree # NH-1218-N of 17.12.02)
- 12. Ministry of Defense
- 13. (Provision 13 was recognized invalid by the decree # NH-6-N of 15.04.03)
- 14. (Provision 14 was recognized invalid by the decree # NH-1202 of 13.11.02)
- 15. Ministry of Labor and Social Affairs
- 15-1. Ministry of Territorial Administration
- 16. Ministry of Transport and Communication
- 17. Ministry of Urban Development
- 18. Ministry of Finance and Economy

- 19. (Provision 19 was recognized invalid by the decree # NH-74-N of 27.04.05)
- 20. Minister, Chief of the Staff of the Government

(Section I was amended by decrees #NH-50 of 11.06.03, #NH-200-N of 25.12.03, #NH-74-N of 27.04.05)

- II. Establish that until the conclusion of the process on amending the system of the state governance, the following state governance bodies act under the Government of the Republic of Armenia:
- 1. National Security Service
- 2. State Committee on Real Estate Cadastre
- 3. (Provision 3 was recognized invalid by the decree # NH-74-N of 27.04.05)
- 4. State Tax Service
- 5. State Customs service
- 6. (Provision 6 was recognized invalid by the decree # NH-74-N of 27.04.05)
- 7. The Police of the Republic of Armenia
- 8. Department on the State Property Governance
- 9. (Provision 9 was recognized invalid by the decree # NH-74-N of 27.04.05)
- 9-1. State Committee on Physical Education and Sport
- 10. Chief Department on Civil Aviation

(Section II was edited by decrees #NH-1132-N of 08.07.02, #NH-1202 of 13.11.02, # NH-1218-N of 17.12.02, # NH-6-N of 15.04.03, #NH-50 of 11.06.03, #NH-74-N of 27.04.05)

- III. Recognize invalid Presidential Decree # NH-456 of 25.07.1995 "On Establishing the Structure of the Government of the Republic of Armenia" together with the followed amendments and supplements.
- IV. The given decree enters into force after the official publication.



Advanced Search | Search Tips

Countries

Armenia